The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Cosco Capital, Inc.

PSE Disclosure Form 17-15 - Annual Verification of the Department of Energy Reference: Section 17.15 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Annual Verification of the Department of Energy

Description of the Disclosure

Annual Verification of the Department of Energy

List of valid and subsisting service contracts

Service Contract No. 6-A - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 6-B - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-B1 - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-C2 - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-D - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 51 - Visayan Basin

Other Relevant Information

Please see attached Certificate from the Department of Energy (DOE). We will amend this disclosure upon receipt of Certification for SC No. 51 - Visayan Basin to be issued by the DOE.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Candy Dacanay-Datuon	
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary / Compliance Officer	



March 28, 2019

The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.

6/F PSE Tower, BGC, Taguig City

Attention:

Jose Valeriano V. Zuño.

Head, Disclosure Department

GENTLEMEN:

Pursuant to Section 17.15 of the PSE Revised Disclosure Rules, we are pleased to submit the attached Certification from the Department of Energy for the following Service Contracts:

Service Contract(s) No.	Participating Interest	Contract Area
1) SC No. 6-A	1.670%	Northwest Palawan
2) SC No. 6-B	7.031%	Northwest Palawan
3) SC No. 14-B1	13.551%	Northwest Palawan
4) SC No. 14-C2	6.123%	Northwest Palawan
5) SC No. 14-D	5.835%	Northwest Palawan
6) SC No. 51		Visayan Basin

We, however, would like to correct the Company's interest in SC No. 14-C2 from 4.137% to 6.123%.

Further, we are requesting for the extension to file Certification for SC No. 51 as the same has not yet been issued by the Department of Enegry.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. CANDY M. DACANAY-DATUO

Assistant Corporate Secretary



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
(Kagawaran ng Enerhiya)



CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that **Alcorn Petroleum and Minerals Corporation** (the "Company") is a member of the following valid and subsisting Petroleum Service Contracts (SC) with the government through the Department of Energy (DOE) as of 31 December 2018:

Location	Participating Interest
SC No. 6A - Northwest (NW) Palawan	
SC No. 6B – NW Palawan	8.182%
SC No. 14-B-1 (North Matinloc) - NW Palawan	13.551%
SC No. 14-C2 (West Linapacan) - NW Palawan	4.137%
SC No. 14-D (Retention Area) - NW Palawan	5.835%

The Company has no pending violation with DOE.

The certification is issued upon request of the Company for any transaction in relation to its SC for petroleum exploration and for other legal purposed it may serve.

12 March 2019, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Metro Manila.

Dir. Jesus T. Tamang

Officer-In-Charge

Energy Resource Development Bureau

Website: http://www.doe.gov.ph; E-mail: info@doe.gov.ph

Scarred 3/20/19